



23/09/2017

## Corrigendum

With reference to tender no: AIIMS/Pat/Anatomy/Scrub Station//F2469 dated 04/09/2017, regarding Tender for Supply & Installation of Scrub Station and UV Air Disinfection Recirculator for Department of Anatomy, a pre-bid meeting was held on 12/9/2017 on 15:00 hrs. in Community hall, at medical college building, AIIMS Patna.

The issue raised by the firms were discussed and the committee recommended for the following corrigendum to be issued:-

1. Page No. 17 – Sr. No. 11 (a) – Installation & Delivery Period: Read As “150 Days from the date of opening of error less (LC) Letter of Credit (in case of foreign currency quote) and 150 days from Supply order date (in case of Indian Rupees Quote)”.
2. Page No. 21 – Sr. No. 27 (ii) (a) – Payment for imported goods: Read As “On Shipment: 75% of payment of the contract price shall be paid immediately against submission of shipping documents like Airway Bill or Bill of Loading.
3. Page No. 27 – Price Schedule for Goods To Be Imported From Abroad: “Column 5-(C) Custom Duty amount with CDEC & NMIC” should be DELETED.

### **The following lines are to be added in Note: as Point no.4**

Payment of Custom Duty applicable after CDEC: The firm has to get the equipment custom cleared and paid on behalf of AIIMS Patna. AIIMS Patna will issue the firm all the documents required to get the equipment custom cleared like CDEC/Authorization letter to shipping lines as well as commissioner custom authorizing the firm to get the equipment custom cleared on our behalf/Bank Release Letter (BRO) from AIIMS Patna bank and other documents required for clearing. AIIMS Patna will reimburse the firm Custom Duty paid by the firm at actual against submission of Bill of Lading issued by Indian Custom containing the duty amount paid including GST.

4. Page No. 4 – Check List –Point No. 5: Should be read as “Minimum Annual Turnover must be Rs. 75 Lakhs for the last three consecutive years”.
5. Regarding the **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF SCRUB STATION:**  
Point 9 should be read as. Overall dimension as **Height: 900mm – 1100mm, Length: 1600- 2300mm and width: 600-700mm**
6. following points are to be added after Point 10 as **Point 11 and 12:**
  - i. Thermostatically control mixing valve for proper water temperature.
  - ii. Water flow on/ off via foot pedal.

2. The last date of submission of tender documents is extended up to 10-10-2017, 14.00 hrs and it will open on 10/10/2017 at 15:30 hrs.

sd/=

Faculty In-charge  
Procurement Cell